

Australian Wool Exchange Limited

Sch	edule of Fees		Effective:	1/07/2012	Effective:	1/07/2011
			2012/2013	2012/2013	2011/2012	2011/2012
Note:	Whilst all prices are correct at time of publication, prices are subject to change without notice.		GST Exclusive Non Member	GST Exclusive Member	GST Exclusive Non Member	GST Exclusive Member
Member	rship					
	Joining Fees					
	Grower Member			100.00		100.00
	Trading Member			8,000.00		8,000.00
	Associate Member			5,000.00		5,000.00
	Annual Subscription					
	Grower Member			70.00		70.00
	Trading Member			700.00		700.00
	Associate Member			500.00		500.00
Auction	Trading Fees					
	Sale Room Fee					
	Sydney	per lot offered		2.1700		2.10
	Fremantle	per lot offered		0.7300		0.70
	Newcastle	per lot offered		3.3800		3.27
	Auction Data Input Fee					
	Sydney	per lot offered		0.4600		0.44
	Fremantle	per lot offered		0.9000		0.26
	Newcastle	per lot offered		0.8200		0.80
NASC F	rees					
	Annual Fee per Trading Name	Annual	300.00	300.00	260.00	260.00
	NASC Operations Fee (Per EDI Code per Sale)	Monthly	15.50	15.50	15.00	15.00
Wool Cl	learing Services					
	Delivery Programming - Exporter/Buyer*	per bale	0.0780	0.0620	0.0750	0.0600
	Delivery Programming - Destination Store*	per bale	0.0680	0.0540	0.0650	0.0520
	Delivery Programming - Transport Operators*	per bale	0.0430	0.0340	0.0410	0.0330
	Order Distribution - Exporter/Buyer*	per bale	0.1200	0.0960	0.1160	0.0930
	Order Distribution (by fax) - Source Store*	per bale	0.2580	0.2060	0.2490	0.1990
ĺ	* Minimum charge applies per invoice	'	25.3810	20.3050	24.5230	19.6180



Australian Wool Exchange Limited

Sch	edule of Fees		Effective:	1/07/2012	Effective:	1/07/2011
			2012/2013	2012/2013	2011/2012	2011/2012
Note:	te: Whilst all prices are correct at time of publication, prices are subject to change without notice.		GST Exclusive Non Member	GST Exclusive Member	Exclusive	GST Exclusive Member
WoolCla	asser Registration					
	Masterclasser Renewing Woolclassers Late fee for renewal received after 31st December 2012 New Entrants	2013/2015	220.00 15.00 220.00			
	Australian Woolclasser/Masterclasser Renewing Woolclassers Late fee for renewal received after 31st December 2012 New Entrants	2013/2015	200.00 15.00 200.00		175.00 15.00 175.00	
	Owner Classer Renewing Woolclassers Late fee for renewal received after 31st December 2012 New Entrants	2013/2015	160.00 15.00 160.00		140.00 15.00 140.00	
	Classer Associate Renewing Woolclassers Late fee for renewal received after 31st December 2012 New Entrants	2013/2015	90.91 15.00 90.91		85.00 15.00 85.00	
	Classing House Registration Late fee for renewal received after 31st December 2012 New Entrants		660.00 15.00 660.00		600.00 15.00 600.00	
Apprais	er Accreditation					
	Active Industry Appraiser Industry Appraiser	Per Annum Per Annum	95.00 95.00	95.00 95.00	90.00 90.00	90.00 90.00
	Appraiser Training (2 day course) Appraiser Training RPL Training (1 day course)		538.00 387.00	430.00 310.00	518.80 268.80	415.00 215.00
Show F	loors					
	Registration - Showfloor		625.00	500.00	625.00	500.00
Wool Pa	ack Manufacturers					
Wool Pa	Registration - Annual Bale Labels Note: Must be ordered in multiples of 2,000 labels ack Importers	per 1000	14,000.00 650.00	^	14,000.00 650.00	* ^
	Registration - Annual		1,655.00		1,600.00	
Wool Pa	ack Repairers					
	Registration - Annual Bale Labels	per 1000	1,655.00 650.00	٨	1,600.00 650.00	* ^

Price effective immediately (1st June)

Freight is additional charge Includes freight Order below 12,000 labels incur additional freight